

We Want You Well.

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DATE:

Feb. 23, 2012

FOR MORE INFO: Claire Leffler, Esse Health, cleffler@essehealth.com or

314.851.1053

Esse Health Expands Services with Creation of Urology Division Urologist Kent Adkins, MD, joins primary care group

ST. LOUIS – St. Louis physician group <u>Esse Health</u> today announced the creation of a urology division, which will be led by Kent Adkins, MD, effective Thursday, March 1. Esse Health CEO Mike Castellano made the announcement.

"The addition of Dr. Adkins is a natural extension of our patients' medical home and provides our patients with the comfort that they will be seeing another physician in the Esse Health family," said Castellano. "We want our patients well, which is why it is important we have the ability to care for them across the entire continuum of care."



NEWS RELEASE

Dr. Adkins specializes in adult urology with extensive training in female incontinence and prolapse surgery, urologic cancer surgery and reconstructive procedures. He will be seeing patients at SSM DePaul Health Center at 12255 DePaul Drive, Suite 845, in Bridgeton, Mo., and the Walker Medical Building located at 12855 North Outer Forty Drive, Suite 230, in Town & Country, Mo. To make an appointment with Dr. Adkins, call (314) 576-3532.

Dr. Adkins graduated summa cum laude from Bucknell University in Pennsylvania before attending the University of Virginia School of Medicine, where he was a member of the Alpha Omega Alpha honor society. Alpha Omega Alpha is the only national honor medical society in the world. Dr. Adkins trained in Urologic Surgery at Vanderbilt University in Nashville, Tenn. He enjoys spending time with his wife and their three-year-old twins and two-year-old.

Esse Health is a St. Louis-based physician group that strives to improve the overall well-being of its patients through patient education, lifestyle modification and prevention. With 31 locations throughout the St. Louis and Metro East area, Esse Health's services include asthma, allergy and immunology, family medicine, internal medicine, nutrition, pediatrics, radiology and urology. Esse Health is recognized as a leader in using technology in health care and physician accountability for both quality and cost-of-care. For more information on Esse Health, visit www.essehealth.com.